NOT TO EXCEED COMPENSATION is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

“SECTION 4. NOT TO EXCEED COMPENSATION. The compensation to be 
paid to CONSULTANT for performance of the Services described in Exhibit 
“A” (“Basic Services”), and reimbursable expenses, shall not exceed Two 
Million Three Hundred Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars 
($2,304,786.00). CONSULTANT agrees to complete all Basic Services, 
including reimbursable expenses, within this amount. In the event 
Additional Services are authorized, the total compensation for Basic 
Services, Additional Services, and reimbursable expenses shall not exceed 
Two Million Four Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six 
Dollars ($2,484,786.00). The applicable rates and schedule of payment are 
set out at Exhibit “C-1”, entitled “HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE,” which is 
attached to and made a part of this Agreement. Any work performed or 
expenses incurred for which payment would result in a total exceeding the